ROUTINE PERFORMANCE CHECK REPORT

DataMaster DMT: 100148

Location: Berlin PD

Calibration Date:  11/09/2011
Certification Date: 11/14/2011
Installation Date:  12/08/2011

RPC Date: 06/27/2013

Supervisor Name: MARK A MONTEITH
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Diagnostic Results Accuracy and Precision Check
Concentration =0.101 g/210L
Lot # = 1284100
VERSIONS Range =0.096 - 0.106
DMT: 1.01 Average =0.101 g/210L
PIC: 2.06 Std Dev =0.0000
Modem: 2.4
Questions: 2.1 .
RF Detection Test
TEMPERATURES Passed
Sample Chamber = 48.8°C
Breath Tube = 48.1°C Sample Acceptance Test
Digital Sim = 34.0°C Passed
SETTINGS
Lamp Voltage = 1.64 V
Cooler Voltage = 1.69 V
Bias Voltage = 80 V 0.10 : 3 g ; ] 40.0
Chopper Freq = 540 Hz - - ‘ ) ]
0.09 ?iCOholéQIZIOL) ............... L0 — e | el 36.0
PUMP INFO . ow Rate(L/M)
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DETECTOR INFO i
PUMP  ON OFF I - 28.0
MAX (V) 0.2295 0.2321
MIN(V)  0.2278 0.2307 808 == 24.0
FILTER INFO Q- 05 [t E 20.0
Filter 1 0.231 Zero = true i
Filtexr 2 0.576 Zero = true 0.04 |- e 16.0
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CALIBRATION CHECK
Xq = 0.085 1.57% SR I L 1| Y . 6.0
0.01]- M ------ 4.0
Routine Performance Check Passed 0.00 A A : — 0.0
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60
29\
Performed by AV] o K I e b Date 06/27/2013 \,,(\
Reviewed by ‘ ) Date /‘}‘/ 203
8/" e -
DMT Serial Number #10014 Page 1 of 1 08/07/2013 12:00 PM

ﬂ\j/' \apgﬂeﬂ







Driscoll, Rob

From: Monteith, Mark

Sent; Wednesday, July 17, 2013 12:26 PM
To: Driscoll, Rob

Subject: RE:

Will get the copies mailed, my scanner doesn't work well
sorry for the confusion

Sergeant Mark Monteith
Beriin Police Department
108 Shed Road

Berin, VT 05602

From: Driscoll, Rob

Sent: Wednesday, July 17, 2013 12:24 PM
FTo: Monteith, Mark

Subject: RE:

Mark,

t need a scanned copy or a copy maited to me. The color photo does not suffice for our records. If you have any
guestions feel free to give me a call.

Thanks,
Rob

Rabert Driscoll

Vermont Forensics Laboratory
Electronics Technician
Roh.Driscoll@state.vt.us
Desk: (802) 241-5817

Cell: {802) 585-0123

From: Monteith, Mark

Sent: Wednesday, July 17, 2013 12:22 PM
To: Driscoll, Rob

Subject: FW:

Sergeant Mark Monteith
Berlin Police Department
108 Shed Road

Berlin, VT 05602
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From: monteith82@gmail.com [monteith82@gmail.com]
Sent: Wednesday, July 17, 2013 11:54 AM

To: Monteith, Mark

Subject:

Sent from my Verizon Wireless 4G LTE DROID

Yot @ KO



Driscoll, Rob

From: Monteith, Mark

Sent: Tuesday, July 16, 2013 5:30 PM

To: Driscoll, Rob

Subject: RE: June RPC Overdue

Attachments: data 1.jpg; data 2,jpg; data 3 jpg; data 4,jpg
Rob

here are pics of the reports

Sergeant Mark Monteith
Berlin Police Department
108 Shed Road

Berlin, VT 05602

From: Driscoll, Rob

Sent: Tuesday, July 16, 2013 2:30 PM
To: Monteith, Mark

~ Subject: RE: June RPC Overdue

Great! You can also scan me the RPC if you have a color scanner.

Thanks again,
Rob

From: Monteith, Mark

Sent: Tuesday, July 16, 2013 2:29 PM
To: Driscoll, Rob

Subject: RE: June RPC Overdue

yes I can, out on the rd, but will do by end of day

Sergeant Mark Monteith
Berlin Police Department
108 Shed Road

Berlin, VT 05602

From: Driscoll, Rob

Sent: Tuesday, July 16, 2013 2:26 PM
To: Monteith, Mark

Subject: RE: June RPC Overdue

Mark,

Can you scan and send me the three logs (Breath Record History, Status Record History, and Log On Record

History)...even if they are blank so that we can see what you are referring to.

Thanks,
Rob
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From: Monteith, Mark

Sent: Tuesday, July 16, 2013 11:05 AM
To: Driscoll, Rob; Bassette, Chad
Subject: RE: June RPC Overdue

Rob, what we are having for an issue is when we print the user log we only get the log on and status sheet , the
individuals who have signed on, dates, time ect do not print out on the form??

I don't know if you have any suggestions as I'm sure there should be entries printing on the forms.

Sergeant Mark Monteith
Berlin Police Department
108 Shed Road

Berlin, VT 05602

From: Driscoll, Rob

Sent: Monday, July 15, 2013 9:08-AM
To: Monteith, Mark; Bassette, Chad
Subject: RE: June RPC Overdue

Chad or Mark,

Have you resolved your printer issues? if the instrument won't print, make sure that the printer is not in error (need

paperfink, etc), then reset the DataMaster (turn off for one minute then turn back on). Tam fooking for just a color copy

of the June RPC. We need it to update our records and make sure the DMT is still in compliance with our

standards. Also, the simulator solution must be placed in use hefore the expiration date, it does not actually expire if it
“is already in use before the expiration date. We wiil send you one more bottle as a backup. If you have any question

feel free to pive me a call, ' .

Regards,
Rob

Robert Driscoll

Yermaont Forensics Laboratory
flectronics Technician
Rob.Driscoll@state.vt.us
Desk: (802) 241-5817

Cell: {802)585-0123

From: Monteith, Mark

Sent: Tuesday, July 09, 2013 11:42 AM
To: Bassette, Chad; Driscoll, Rob
Subject: RE: June RPC Gverdue

Rob
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The RPC was done, the paper work was not sent as we finished it after hours and we were unable to get the log in report
to print, no sign ons were showing. I must have mis communicated with Chad as I thought he was going to contact your
office to see if the issue could be figured out as well as order more solution as what we have in the instrument expires in

September as dose the only other extra bottle that we have.

Sergeant Mark Monteith
Berlin Police Department
108 Shed Road

Berlin, VT 05602

From: Bassette, Chad

Sent: Monday, July 08, 2013 3:44 PM
To: Driscoll, Rob; Monteith, Mark
Subject: Re: June RPC Overdue

| was on vacation when Sgt. Monteith completed it. | will attach this to him and he is in tomorrow and will send it to you.
Thanks

Sent from my Verizon Wireless 4G L.TE Smartphone

----- Reply message -

From: "Driscoll, Rob" <Rob.Driscoli@state vt.us>

To: "Bassette, Chad" <Chad.Bassette@state vi us>

Subject June RPC Overdue
. Date: Mon, Jul 8, 2013 3.06 PM

Chad,
Can you please send me a copy of the RPC. | don’t see it in our records anywhere.

Thanks,
Rob

From: Bassette, Chad

Sent: Monday, July 08, 2013 3:01 PM
To: Driscoll, Rob

Subject: Re: June RPC Overdue

We did do it
Sent from my Verizon Wireless 4G LTE Smartphone

----- Reply message -

From: "Driscoll, Rob" <Rob.Driscoll@state. vt us>

To: "Campbell, Greg" <Greg.Campbell@state.vi.us>, "Ambroz, Todd" <Todd.Ambroz@state.vt.us>,
"Ravelin, Paul" <Paul.Ravelin@state.vt.us>, "Reeve, Michael" <Michael Reeve@state.vt.us>, "Shelp,
Benjamin" <Benjamin.Shelp@state.vt.us>, "Skochin, Kerry" <Kerry. Skochin@state vt.us>, "Leonard,
Anthony" <Anthony.Leonard@state.vt.us>, "Norton, Christopher" <Christopher.Norton@state.vt.us>,
“Bassette, Chad" <Chad,Bassette@state.vt.us>, "Monteith, Mark" <Mark.Monteith@state. vt.us>,
"Spacapan, Patricia" <Patricia. Spacapan@state.vt.us>, “Roy, James" <James.Roy@state.vt.us>,
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“Lehneman, Jack" <Jack.Lehneman@state vt.us>, "Howard, Joel" <Joel.Howard@stafe vt.us>,
“Noblet, Jason" <Jason.Noblet@state.vt.us>, "Sly, John" <John.Sly@state.vt.us>, "Noyes, Jeffrey"
<Jeffrey Noyes@state.vt.us>, "Adams, Jonathan" <Jonathan.Adams@state.vt.us>, "Rainault, Gil"
<Gil.Rainault@state.vt.us>, "Deslauriers, Katherine" <Katherine.Deslauriers@state.vt.us>, "Kevin
Emilio" <kemilio@middieburypolice.org>, "Christopher Mason" <¢cmason@middleburypolice.org>,
"Jason Covey" <jcovey@middleburypolice.org>

Cc: "Bolduc, Amanda” <Amanda.Bolduc@state.vt.us>, "Conti, Trisha" <Trisha, Conti@state.vt.us>
Subject; June RPC Overdue

Date: Mon, Jul 8, 2013 2:30 PM

Our records indicate that you have not yet performed the June RPC for your DataMaster DMT. As of July 1, your DMT
has been remaved from service until such time as a passing RPC is completed. Piease submit a color copy of your results
to us via e-mail or mail as soon as possible.

If you have any questions, please reach out to me or Trisha Conti (trisha.conti@state.vt.us or 241-5436}.

Regards,
Rob

Robert Driscoll

Vermont Forensics Laboratory
Electronics Technician
Rob.Driscoll@state.vt.us
Desk: (802) 241-5817

Cell: (802} 585-0123
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